South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 11:18:48 pm

Session 105 - (1983-1984)

H*2437 (Rat #0033, Act #0228 of 1983) General Bill, By E.W. Simpson, E.H. Agnew, M.J. Cooper, T.J. Ervin, P.B.
Harris, B.L. Hendricks, Martin and J.C. Pracht

A Bill to alter the boundaries of the school districts of Anderson and Pickens Counties so as to include the Dellwood
Subdivision in the city of Clemson, Anderson County, within the school district of Pickens County.

02/08/83
03/02/83
03/03/83
03/03/83
03/10/83
03/11/83
03/24/83
03/25/83
03/25/83
03/25/83
03/30/83

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-711
Read second time HJ-1258

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1296

Intd. & placed on loc. & uncontested cal. w/o referenc SJ-613
Read second time SJ-683

Read third time and enrolled SJ-688

Ratified R 33

Signed By Governor

Effective date 03/25/83

Act No. 228

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



