

Session 105 - (1983-1984)

H*2437 (Rat #0033, Act #0228 of 1983) General Bill, By E.W. Simpson, E.H. Agnew, M.J. Cooper, T.J. Ervin, P.B. Harris, B.L. Hendricks, Martin and J.C. Pracht

A Bill to alter the boundaries of the school districts of Anderson and Pickens Counties so as to include the Dellwood Subdivision in the city of Clemson, Anderson County, within the school district of Pickens County.

02/08/83	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-711
03/02/83	House	Read second time HJ-1258
03/03/83	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1296
03/03/83	Senate	Intd. & placed on loc. & uncontested cal. w/o referenc SJ-613
03/10/83	Senate	Read second time SJ-683
03/11/83	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-688
03/24/83		Ratified R 33
03/25/83		Signed By Governor
03/25/83		Effective date 03/25/83
03/25/83		Act No. 228
03/30/83		Copies available